
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/06/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 722,469
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 758,592

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 796,522
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 836,348
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 878,165

3 07/06/22 Wed $15,264,990 $35,307,066 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 922,074
-5.00% -5.00% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,168,136 $48,273,495 $48,000,000 $27,900,000 1.720 3.7% 11.5% 7th Payment 968,177
-1.80% -1.80% 5 07/11/22 Mon $10,708,541 $54,537,060 $59,000,000 $34,300,000 1.720 1.8% 13.1% 8th Payment 1,016,586
2.00% 2.00% 6 07/13/22 Wed $15,570,290 $63,644,324 $68,000,000 $39,500,000 1.720 2.6% 15.4% 9th Payment 1,067,416
4.27% 4.27% 7 07/16/22 Sat $23,114,715 $77,164,420 $83,000,000 $48,300,000 1.720 3.9% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,120,786
6.56% 6.56% 8 07/18/22 Mon $11,411,021 $83,838,875 $90,000,000 $52,300,000 1.720 1.9% 20.3% 11th Payment 1,176,826
9.36% 9.36% 9 07/20/22 Wed $17,027,669 $93,798,579 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 2.9% 22.6% 12th Payment 1,235,667
7.62% 7.62% 10 07/23/22 Sat $24,876,057 $108,348,906 $117,000,000 $68,000,000 1.720 4.2% 25.8% 13th Payment 1,297,450
6.50% 6.50% 11 07/25/22 Mon $12,152,738 $115,123,914 $125,000,000 $72,700,000 1.720 2.1% 27.3% 14th Payment 1,362,323
3.00% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $17,538,499 $124,695,094 $135,000,000 $78,500,000 1.720 3.0% 29.5% 15th Payment 1,430,439
3.15% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $25,659,653 $138,702,623 $150,000,000 $87,200,000 1.720 4.3% 32.5% 16th Payment 1,501,961

-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $11,241,282 $144,837,884 $157,000,000 $91,300,000 1.720 1.9% 33.8% 17th Payment 1,577,059
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $18,726,206 $155,057,110 $168,000,000 $97,700,000 1.720 3.2% 35.9% 18th Payment 1,655,912
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $26,945,201 $169,765,298 $184,000,000 $107,000,000 1.720 4.5% 38.8% 19th Payment 1,738,708
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $12,196,791 $176,418,020 $198,000,000 $115,100,000 1.720 2.1% 40.0% 20th Payment 1,825,643
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $20,314,188 $187,502,338 $210,000,000 $122,100,000 1.720 3.4% 42.1% 21st Payment 1,916,925

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $30,043,899 $204,009,358 $229,000,000 $133,100,000 1.720 5.0% 45.0% 22nd Payment 2,012,771
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $13,393,297 $211,774,821 $243,000,000 $141,300,000 1.720 2.3% 46.2% 23rd Payment 2,113,410
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $21,716,274 $224,311,724 $258,000,000 $150,000,000 1.720 3.6% 48.2% 24th Payment 2,219,080
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $31,546,094 $242,465,685 $279,000,000 $162,200,000 1.720 5.3% 50.9% 25th Payment 2,330,034
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $13,971,887 $250,496,748 $296,000,000 $172,100,000 1.720 2.4% 52.1% 26th Payment 2,446,536

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $23,887,901 $264,231,904 $312,000,000 $181,400,000 1.720 4.0% 54.0% 27th Payment 2,568,863
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $35,489,356 $284,657,345 $335,000,000 $194,800,000 1.720 5.9% 56.7% 28th Payment 2,697,306
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $15,932,143 $293,816,353 $346,000,000 $201,200,000 1.720 2.7% 57.9% 29th Payment 2,832,171
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $26,276,691 $308,926,006 $365,000,000 $212,200,000 1.720 4.4% 59.7% 30th Payment 2,973,780
8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $38,328,504 $330,897,157 $392,000,000 $227,900,000 1.720 6.3% 62.3% Total 48,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability 
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/6/2022


